

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान मणिपुर NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY MANIPUR

Imphal, Manipur, Ph. (0385) 2058566 / 2445812 E-mail:- <u>director@nitmanipur.ac.in</u>, Website : <u>www.nitmanipur.ac.in</u> An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Govt. of India.

OFFICE ORDER Imphal, the 11th September, 2018

NITM.1/(7-Estt)/Order/2018(Pf)-551 It is hereby informed to all the suppliers, whose bills are pending (yet to be cleared) that a high level committee has visited at NIT Manipur to verify/authenticate all the purchase activities (except TEQIP-III) which took place from 2010 to 2018. Therefore, payment cannot be made without the final verdict/output of the committee is announced.

This is issued with approval from Competent Authority.

(Dr. Kh. Manglem Singh) Registrar i/c, NIT Manipur

Copy for kind information to:

- 1. PS to the Director, NIT Manipur
- 2. Asst. Registrar (Estt.) i/c & DDO, for infn. pls.
- 3. Asst. Registrar (Finance) i/c, for infn. pls.
- 4. Account section, NIT Manipur for infn. & n.a. pls
- 5. Technical Officer to update in Institute website
- 6. CF/GF